SUPER PRO
7441 Sean Eling
7669 Jeff LaSalle

PRO ET
J749 Mike Eling
W739 Adam Wertenberger

SPORTSMAN
H768 Henry G Roberson
255L Logan Pagano

MOTORCYCLE
722 Everett Everhart
7887 Ladell Eutsey

Race 8 - Saturday, April 17, 2021

Rohnert Park CA
Cloverdale CA

Rohnert Park CA
lone CA

N Highlands CA
Travis AFB CA

Citrus Heights CA
Sacramento CA

'91 Corvette
'67 Dodge RT

'65 El Camino
'86 Mustang GT

'84 Mustang
'00 Corvette

'05 ZX10R
'06 GSXR

Chev 355

Chev 540
Ford 302

Ford 306
5.7L LS1

Kaw 1000
Suz 998

6.63
6.43

6.49
7.80

12.00
12.85

8.95
9.35

0.032
0.022

0.057
0.056

-0.006
-0.058

0.097
0.027

6.633
6.451

6.519
7.773

11.448
12.867

8.966
9.555

102.68
103.02

100.02
85.95

116.59
107.80

140.53
139.50



SUPER PRO Elimination Results

ROUND 1

7525
7758

H702
700J

1420
7067

7441
759M

773C
T11A

723
C708

7829
D731

7641
7152

H731
700A

7064
1974

7529
B732

7766
R710

R708
W760

F769
7715

7163
7649

1772
M786

F760
7398

H709
N701

7936
H730

Chaysse Trimp
Ray Lillard

Christopher Martin
Justin Short

Scott Weigant
Pete Verdegaal

Sean Eling
John Propp

Craig Merrilees
Karen Azevedo

Cody Cloud
Robert Bagley

Ted Seipel
John Carvahlo

Tony Trimp
Ron Kelly Jr

Herk Usrey
Jeff Broussard

Rob Knoles
Jorge Valencia

Eric Wautier
Byron McCulloch

Tom Hall
Robert Crum

Rob Dayton
Mitch Whorton

Tom Marchesano
Tim Koehler

Randy Cloud
Terri Sullivan

Janice Myhre
Sean Mcinnes

Kathy Ball
Hugh Mueller

Steve Older
Dave Shaeffer

Vincent Reali
Mark Beavin

SACRAMENTO

Race 8 - Saturday, April 17, 2021

Wilton CA
Discovery Bay CA

Brentwood CA
Elk Grove CA

Santa Rosa CA
Knights Ferry CA

Rohnert Park CA
Auburn CA

Windsor CA
Hollister CA

Galt CA
Oakdale CA

San Leandro CA
Modesto CA

Wilton CA
San Leandro CA

Modesto CA
Novato CA

Sheridan CA
Santa Rosa CA

Lockeford CA
Petaluma CA

Citrus Heights CA
Chico CA

Livermore CA
Napa CA

Roseville CA
Lodi CA

Galt CA
Yuba City CA

Sheridan CA
Valley Springs CA

Napa CA
Carmel Valley CA

Concord CA
Auburn CA

Elk Grove CA
Clovis CA

‘27 Ford
'02 Worthy

'07 Corvette
'97 GMC Sonoma

'70 Duster
'68 Cuda

'91 Corvette
'10 Sarmento

'18 Tesla Model 3
'63 Chevy I

'64 Falcon
‘74 Vega

'56 Healy
'67 Camaro

05 Racetech
'67 Chevy Il

'65 Nova
'98 Sonoma

'69 Camaro
75 Chevy Luv

'72 Vega
'67 Camaro

'04 Mullis
'63 Nova

'56 T-Bird
'68 Firebird

'69 Camaro
'86 Camaro

'69 Maverick
'99 Suncoast

'00 Uyehara
'78 Camaro

'69 Camaro
'72 Maverick

'69 Chevelle
'66 Mustang

'71 Nova
'72 Duster

Chev 496
Dart 565

Chev 427
Chev 383

Ply 470
Mpr 572

Chev 355
Chev 565
Chev 355
Ford 460
Chev 350
Chev 540

Chev
Chev 373

Chev 427
Dart 406
Chev 427

Chev 406
Chev 406

RexH 548
Chev 406

Ford 427
Chev 509

Chev 406
RM 565

Ford 547
Chev 400

Chev 530
Chev 355

Chev 460
Ford 351w

Chev 540
Ford 427

Chev 421
Mopr 440

5.66
4.96

6.43
7.77

6.43
5.88

6.62
4.80

7.30
747

6.25
7.58

6.91
6.33

4.70
6.07

6.71
6.67

6.47
6.64

5.96
6.81

5.21
6.57

6.94
6.50

6.22
547

5.86
5.40

5.01
6.44

6.89
6.59

6.62
6.39

6.67
6.77

0.027

-0.093

0.056
0.024

0.002
0.044

0.017

-0.015

0.012

-0.044

-0.009
-0.016

0.018
0.046

0.043
0.061

0.000

-0.025

0.007

-0.001

0.020

-0.010

0.023
0.034

0.025
0.081

-0.005
-0.005

0.011
0.043

0.005
0.038

0.022
0.026

0.019

-0.019

0.048
0.074

5.668
4.984

6.444
7.755

6.475
5.868

6.644
4.802

7.286
7423

6.253
7.573

6.908
6.324

4.716
6.080

6.736
6.634

6.500
6.689

5.984
6.801

5.241
6.629

6.904
6.419

6.231
5.550

5.863
5.364

5.030
6.436

6.904
6.621

6.612
6.393

6.706
6.821

121.84
140.56

106.35
88.02

105.05
116.62

103.26
135.74

95.41
94.38

110.63
90.94

98.43
107.93

145.99
113.51

101.48
104.15

104.59
104.15

114.89
102.46

125.12
102.66

98.66
98.03

110.64
126.42

118.23
127.53

137.29
106.06

99.71
103.02

105.46
106.95

99.70
97.12



J749
M798

787E
739E

764K
D728

7316
H762

7669
R749

M705
B730

W769
N792

208X
J743

n
F741

M709
BYE

ROUND 2

773C
764K

7441
7064

1420
7829

7529
7316

723
H709

7766
7525

M709
H702

R708
7936

F760
M705

7163
7641

W769
7772

787E
F769

Mike Eling
Artie Paiva

Dennis Paz
Dan Bagwell

Katie Reyes
Tim Domich

Ron Nickles
Hurschel Ward

Jeff LaSalle
John Tobias

John McCarthy
Robert Butler

Roger Phillips
Jacob Najar

John Deffley
Junior Stanley

David Myhre
Frank Stanley

Danny Cole

Craig Merrilees
Katie Reyes

Sean Eling
Rob Knoles

Scott Weigant
Ted Seipel

Eric Wautier
Ron Nickles

Cody Cloud
Steve Older

Tom Hall
Chaysse Trimp

Danny Cole
Christopher Martin

Rob Dayton
Vincent Reali

Kathy Ball
John McCarthy

Randy Cloud
Tony Trimp

Roger Phillips
Janice Myhre

Dennis Paz
Tom Marchesano

Rohnert Park CA
Elk Grove CA

Stockton CA
Valley Springs CA

Tracy CA
Sacramento CA

Livermore CA
Morgan Hill CA

Cloverdale CA
Emmett ID

Gustine CA
Citrus Heights CA

Modesto CA
Vacaville CA

Santa Rosa CA
Vacaville CA

Sheridan CA
Vacaville CA

Orangevale CA

Windsor CA
Tracy CA

Rohnert Park CA
Sheridan CA

Santa Rosa CA
San Leandro CA

Lockeford CA
Livermore CA

Galt CA
Concord CA

Citrus Heights CA

Wilton CA

Orangevale CA
Brentwood CA

Livermore CA
Elk Grove CA

Napa CA
Gustine CA

Galt CA
Wilton CA

Modesto CA
Sheridan CA

Stockton CA
Roseville CA

'65 El Camino
'70 Camaro

'65 El Camino
71 Cougar

'16 Racecraft
'68 Camaro

'64 Olds
'68 Camaro

'67 Dodge RT
'19 Dragster

'63 Nova
'66 Chevelle

'69 Nova
'95 Mustang

'75 Nova
17 CTSV

'94 S10
'69 Camaro

'69 Camaro

18 Tesla Model 3
'16 Racecraft

'91 Corvette
'69 Camaro

'70 Duster
'56 Healy

'72 Vega
'64 Olds

'64 Falcon
'69 Chevelle

'04 Mullis
'27 Ford

'69 Camaro
'07 Corvette

'56 T-Bird
'71 Nova

'69 Camaro
'63 Nova

'69 Maverick
05 Racetech

'69 Nova
'00 Uyehara

'65 El Camino
'69 Camaro

Chev 540
Bro 415
Ford 502

Chev 582
Chev 540

Olds 425
Chev 427
Chev 305

Chev 400
Chev 555

Chev 424
Chev 565

Chev
Chev 454

Chev 363

Chev 582

Chev 355
Ply 470
Chev 406

Olds 425

Ford 460
Chev 540

RexH 548
Chev 496

Chev 363
Chev 427

Ford 427
Chev 421

Chev 460
Chev 400

Ford 547
Chev

Chev 424
Chev 530

Chev 406

6.50
6.11

6.75
6.87

4.83
6.11

6.96
6.41

6.45
6.06

6.70
6.23

6.53
5.93

6.80
8.10

6.55
6.18

6.62

7.29
4.84

6.64
6.51

6.45
6.90

5.97
6.97

6.26
6.60

5.21
5.66

6.64
6.42

6.93
6.69

6.90
6.71

5.86
4.7

6.54
5.03

6.74
6.23

0.047
0.052

0.028
0.042

0.008
0.065

0.082

-0.036

0.012

-0.051

0.019

-0.003

0.017
0.118

0.093
0.015

0.051
0.091

0.015

0.010
0.251

0.015
0.029

0.139

-0.001

0.018
0.036

0.014
0.048

0.024
0.045

0.048

-0.024

0.019
0.088

0.048

-0.011

0.010

-0.003

0.030
0.066

0.062

-0.024

6.518
6.132

6.825
7.059

4.855
6.351

6.960
6.417

6.433
6.019

6.716
6.243

6.572
5.970

6.911
8.309

6.553
6.327

6.652

7307
4.860

6.662
6.506

6.420
6.952

5.997
6.988

6.264
6.620

5.219
5.679

6.651
6.418

6.982
6.736

6.879
6.732

5.873
4.721

6.542
5.040

6.755
6.288

102.83
99.91

90.10
93.06

143.93
109.49

99.35
107.50

106.60
112.01

101.48
110.19

98.48
114.66

98.12
86.11

99.49
110.38

102.20

93.93
143.16

98.72
102.78

107.18
91.88

111.68
95.58

107.59
105.01

131.81
120.50

101.92
108.10

93.31
101.04

99.33
99.32

117.37
145.11

103.63
136.55

98.58
103.80



7669 Jeff LaSalle
J749 Mike Eling

7 David Myhre
H731 Herk Usrey

ROUND 3
7669 Jeff LaSalle
773C Craig Merrilees

7441 Sean Eling
M709 Danny Cole

7766 Tom Hall
1420 Scott Weigant

R708 Rob Dayton
787E Dennis Paz

F760 Kathy Ball
7529 Eric Wautier

W769 Roger Phillips
7163 Randy Cloud

7 David Myhre
723 Cody Cloud

ROUND 4

7441 Sean Eling
7766 Tom Hall

7 David Myhre

R708 Rob Dayton

W769 Roger Phillips
F760 Kathy Ball

7669 Jeff LaSalle
BYE

ROUND 5

7669 Jeff LaSalle
71 David Myhre

7441 Sean Eling
W769 Roger Phillips
FINALS

7441 Sean Eling
7669 Jeff LaSalle

Cloverdale CA
Rohnert Park CA

Sheridan CA
Modesto CA

Cloverdale CA
Windsor CA

Rohnert Park CA
Orangevale CA

Citrus Heights CA
Santa Rosa CA

Livermore CA
Stockton CA

Napa CA
Lockeford CA

Modesto CA
Galt CA

Sheridan CA
Galt CA

Rohnert Park CA
Citrus Heights CA

Sheridan CA
Livermore CA

Modesto CA
Napa CA

Cloverdale CA

Cloverdale CA
Sheridan CA

Rohnert Park CA
Modesto CA

Rohnert Park CA
Cloverdale CA

'67 Dodge RT
'65 El Camino

'94 S10
'65 Nova

'67 Dodge RT
'18 Tesla Model 3

'91 Corvette
'69 Camaro

'04 Mullis
'70 Duster

'56 T-Bird
'65 El Camino

'69 Camaro
72 Vega

'69 Nova
'69 Maverick

'94 S10
'64 Falcon

'91 Corvette
'04 Mullis

'94 $10
'56 T-Bird

'69 Nova
'69 Camaro

'67 Dodge RT

'67 Dodge RT
'94 810

'91 Corvette
'69 Nova

'91 Corvette
'67 Dodge RT

Chev 540

Chev
Chev 427

Chev 355
Chev 363

RexH 548
Ply 470

Ford 427
Chev 460
Chev 406

Chev 424
Ford 547

Chev
Ford 460

Chev 355
RexH 548

Chev
Ford 427

Chev 424
Chev 460

Chev

Chev 355
Chev 424

Chev 355

6.47
6.49

6.55
6.73

6.44
7.30

6.63
6.67

5.22
6.40

6.93
6.75

6.88
5.98

6.54
5.87

6.55
6.25

6.62
5.22

6.55
6.93

6.53
6.89

6.40

6.43
6.55

6.63
6.53

6.63
6.43

0.025
0.061

0.046
0.043

-0.002
-0.010

0.009
0.052

0.041

0.011

0.025

0.003

-0.007

0.028
0.022

0.070
0.032

0.031
0.031

0.016
0.003

0.020
0.047

0.010

0.002
0.025

0.031

-0.010

0.032
0.022

6.508
6.510

6.565
6.704

6.452
7.314

6.666
6.669

5.221
6.395

6.941
6.765

6.893
5.974

6.538
5.862

6.552
6.249

6.651
5.217

6.563
6.972

6.608
6.960

6.430

6.435
6.563

6.636
6.542

6.633
6.451

98.40
102.90

98.04
101.48

105.80
93.64

99.59
101.87

131.38
107.35

97.43
99.00

99.87
115.02

105.34
115.94

96.78
110.42

101.26
129.10

100.08
92.96

99.13
100.14

106.41

106.16
96.22

102.64
105.09

102.68
103.02



PRO ET Elimination Results

ROUND 1
H702
700J

W769
7834

1974
7525

738A
314

762E
1420

7641
77X

M723
731D

C708
H791

909
7669

R710
D731

F769
774P

611
773C

H731
M709

G79%4
731G

787E
H757

7054
N725

B758
1970X

788
711C

D798
N702

Christopher Martin
Justin Short

Roger Phillips
DeAndre Fitzgerald

Jorge Valencia
Chaysse Trimp

Don Momi
Vince Pimentel

Bill Bertram
Scott Weigant

Tony Trimp
Jon Rupley

Melissa Wright
Don Caesar

Robert Bagley
Carl Hiner

Steven Good
Jeff LaSalle

Robert Crum
John Carvahlo

Tom Marchesano
Patrick Williams

Ben Ferguson
Craig Merrilees

Herk Usrey
Danny Cole

Jay Greiner
Seth Schneider

Dennis Paz
Robert Harris

Madison Hanser
Nick Bublitz

Bob Sanders
Eric Erickson

Randi Snyder
Steve Cloud

Kevin Graf
Nancy Domich

SACRAMENTO

Race 8 - Saturday, April 17, 2021

Brentwood CA
Elk Grove CA

Modesto CA
Sacramento CA

Santa Rosa CA
Wilton CA

Stockton CA
Manteca CA

Loomis CA
Santa Rosa CA

Wilton CA
Placerville CA

Roseville CA
Citrus Heights CA

Oakdale CA
Sacramento CA

Sacramento CA
Cloverdale CA

Chico CA
Modesto CA

Roseville CA
Tracy CA

Applegate CA
Windsor CA

Modesto CA
Orangevale CA

So San Francisco CA
Garden Valley CA

Stockton CA
Redbluff CA

Cool CA
Cotati CA

Glencoe CA
Sacramento CA

Orangevale CA
Auburn CA

Sacramento CA
Sacramento CA

'07 Corvette
'97 Sonoma

'69 Nova
'63 Nova

'74 Luv
‘27 Ford T

'38 Chevy Sedan
'19 Corvette

'66 Chevelle
'70 Duster

'69 Opel GT
Ford 302

'73 Nova
'73 Nova

‘74 Vega
'70 Maverick

11 Mustang
'67 Dodge RT

'63 Nova SS
'67 Camaro

'69 Camaro
'82 S10

'65 Chevelle
'18 Tesla Model 3

'65 Nova
'69 Camaro

'74 Ventura
'64 Falcon

'65 El Camino
'69 Chevy PU

'82 Camaro
'70 Chevelle

'69 Chevelle
'70 Nova

'73 Vega
'67 Fairlane

'62 Nova
'70 Nova

Chev 427
Chev 383

Chev 424
LS2 427
Chev 454

Chev 540
Chev 6.2

Chev 555
Ply 470

Chev 406
Chev 432
Chev 385

Chev 350
Ford 347

Ford 227
Chev 406
Chev 540

Chev 406
Chev 421

Chev 406

Dart 427
Chev 363

Ford 446

Chev 400
Chev 350

SBC 406
Chev 540
Chev 383

Chev 368
Ford 408

Merin 540
Chev 421

6.42
7.76

6.52
7.50

6.69
5.67

5.84
8.21

6.26
6.46

6.41
8.20

6.55
7.69

7.56
7.07

8.50
6.45

6.57
6.33

6.22
6.68

6.65
7.32

6.72
6.62

6.79
6.77

6.75
7.80

6.08
7.59

6.51
717

6.60
6.50

6.44
6.56

0.019
0.004

0.027
0.057

0.050
0.015

0.032
0.119

0.110
0.034

0.009

-0.053

0.001
0.078

0.039

-0.039

0.007

-0.399

0.052
0.122

0.028

-0.024

0.022
0.049

0.046

-0.009

0.050
0.053

0.002

-0.049

0.082
0.024

0.112
0.204

0.146
0.167

0.019
0.039

6.437
7.824

6.546
7497

6.691
5.713

5.905
8.331

6.451
6.435

6.426
8.194

6.570
7.690

7.609
7.104

8.484
6.809

6.591
6.334

6.220
6.674

6.672
7.290

6.719
6.648

6.802
6.864

6.751
7.821

6.092
7.572

6.661
7.460

6.617
6.551

6.569
6.742

106.13
81.53

104.37
87.05

102.42
116.10

102.03
84.67

110.56
104.22

107.71
85.60

99.80
87.31

90.59
89.59

83.83
100.56

100.84
110.58

109.85
102.33

103.36
94.92

102.10
102.73

98.39
100.98

100.11
84.76

112.81
81.77

93.84
92.60

100.05
104.96

92.15
104.63



H724 Ryan Haluska
N792 Jacob Najar

P772 Stephanie Paz
7316 Ron Nickels

R717 Doug Rudd
F741 Frank Stanley

H730 Mark Beavin
R733 Bob Choisser

71X Udo Richter
7291 Gus Stanko

H768 Henry G Roberson
A711 Nish Andrews

R799 David Rudd
7169 John Hawkins

B730 Robert Butler
H718 Richard L Hardy

W739 Adam Wertenberger
N701 Dave Shaeffer

J749 Mike Eling
P773 Paul Mastro

7 Anthony Wasso
719K Ted Klein

206 Chris Neal
J743 Junior Stanley

730X Ray Lucas
P711 Bill Purcell

P735 Will Smith
H762 Hurschel Ward

R749 John Tobias
K781 Brian Kam

M707 Wayne Mcintyre
H747X  Ken Morris

707R Robert Deitz
N735 Steve Cochran

7 David Myhre
7780 Don Mallory

208X John Deffley
2551 Logan Pagano

N740 Robert Cochran
705Q Phillip Topping

M705 John McCarthy
BYE

ROUND 2
W739 Adam Wertenberger
77 Anthony Wasso

Cotati CA
Vacaville CA

Cloverdale CA
Livermore CA

Wilton CA
Vacaville CA

Clovis CA
Vacaville CA

Oakley CA
W Sacramento CA

N Highlands CA
Anderson CA

Wilton CA
Pinecrest CA

Citrus Heights CA
Tracy CA

lone CA
Auburn CA

Rohnert Park CA
Sacramento CA
Elk Grove CA

Roseville CA
Vacaville CA

Concord CA
Modesto CA

Yuba City CA
Morgan Hill CA

Emmett ID
Pacfica CA

Sacramento CA
Sacramento CA

Placerville CA
Fair Oaks CA

Sheridan CA
Citrus Heights CA

Santa Rosa CA
Travis AFB

Orangevale CA
Saratoga CA

Gustine CA

lone CA

'99 Sierra
'95 Mustang

'68 Chevy
'64 Olds

'64 Fairlane
'69 Camaro

‘T2 Duster
'73 Chevy Vega

'02 Mustang
'69 Camaro

'85 Mustang
'17 Challenger

'T1 Nova
'19 Challenger

'73 Camaro
‘71 Vega

'86 Mustang GT
'66 Mustang

'65 El Camino
'72 Pinto

'57 Chevy
'70 Firebird

'57 Chevy 210
17 CTSV

'89 Mustang
'68 Roadrunner

'00 Camaro
'68 Camaro

'17 Dragster
'02 Camaro

'67 Firebird
'73 Camaro

'67 Mustang
'68 Camaro

'94 Chevy S10
23 Ford T

'75 Nova
'00 Corvette

'67 Chevelle
'11 Mustang GT

'63 Nova

'86 Mustang GT
'57 Chevy

Chev 565

Chev 496
Olds 442

Ford 408
Chev 454

Dodg 440
Chev 350

Ford 281

Hemi 392

Chev 350
Dodge 6.2

Chev 565
Chev 355

Ford 302
Ford 427

Chev 540
Ford 302

Chev 454
Pont 400

Chev 383
Ford 302
Ply 383

Chev 400
Chev 427

Chev 305
Pont 455
Chev 383

Ford 347
Chev 454

Chev
Chev 383
Chev 5.7

Chev 350
Ford 5.0

Chev 400

Ford 302
Chev 454

8.47
5.87

6.08
6.96

7.07
6.25

6.77
7.64

8.20
6.34

7.30
8.25

8.28
6.45

5.69
8.13

7.81
6.39

6.50
6.93

7.40
6.59

7.78
8.00

6.75
7.83

6.77
6.41

6.08
7.86

6.68
7.15

8.21
6.82

6.54
6.10

6.80
8.45

8.62
8.14

6.72

7.81
7.40

0.056

-0.009

0.009
0.026

0.052
0.131

0.015
0.014

0.038
0.028

0.020

-0.010

0.037

-0.155

0.057
0.057

0.241

-0.073

0.027
0.016

0.026
0.040

0.041
0.077

0.047
0.257

0.088
0.087

0.033
0.002

0.193
0.152

0.074
0.101

0.022
0.051

0.300
0.017

0.048
0.072

0.002

-0.002
-0.027

8.491
5.934

6.092
6.987

7.053
6.196

6.772
7.665

8.200
6.387

7.318
8.218

8.271
6.373

5.730
8.081

7.815
6.367

6.511
6.966

7.402
6.661

7.913
8.105

6.815
7.727

6.785
6.432

6.086
7.841

6.822
7.130

8.183
6.742

6.557
6.144

6.905
8.436

8.645
8.160

6.703

7.801
7.361

82.47
116.47

105.63
93.68

95.04
112.27

94.31
89.61

81.95
99.96

94.03
87.40

82.74
110.07

122.34
84.85

86.01
106.98

100.50
97.76

89.62
102.09

82.50
88.51

99.03
88.05

101.72
104.23

106.14
85.58

99.42
96.31

82.48
96.67

100.62
111.23

98.37
82.42

78.27
83.43

101.65

85.81
91.01



730X Ray Lucas
909 Steven Good

B758 Bob Sanders
H702 Christopher Martin

H724 Ryan Haluska
71X Udo Richter

W769 Roger Phillips
P735 Will Smith

H731 Herk Usrey
D798 Kevin Graf

R799 David Rudd
707R Robert Deitz

206 Chris Neal
611 Ben Ferguson

1974 Jorge Valencia
C708 Robert Bagley

N740 Robert Cochran
G794 Jay Greiner

787E Dennis Paz
R710 Robert Crum

F769 Tom Marchesano
M707 Wayne Mcintyre

M705 John McCarthy
R717 Doug Rudd

7 David Myhre
788 Randi Snyder

J749 Mike Eling
H730 Mark Beavin

T62E Bill Bertram
7641 Tony Trimp

B730 Robert Butler
P772 Stephanie Paz

738A Don Momi
7054 Madison Hanser

H768 Henry G Roberson
R749 John Tobias

M723 Melissa Wright
208X John Deffley

ROUND 3
M723 Melissa Wright
N740 Robert Cochran

W739 Adam Wertenberger
H724 Ryan Haluska

730X Ray Lucas
B758 Bob Sanders

1974 Jorge Valencia
M705 John McCarthy

Concord CA
Sacramento CA

Glencoe CA
Brentwood CA

Cotati CA
Oakley CA

Modesto CA
Yuba City CA

Modesto CA
Sacramento CA

Wilton CA
Placerville CA

Roseville CA
Applegate CA

Santa Rosa CA
Oakdale CA

Orangevale CA
So San Francisco CA

Stockton CA
Chico CA

Roseville CA
Sacramento CA

Gustine CA
Wilton CA

Sheridan CA
Orangevale CA

Rohnert Park CA
Clovis CA

Loomis CA
Wilton CA

Citrus Heights CA
Cloverdale CA

Stockton CA
Cool CA

N Highlands CA
Emmett ID

Roseville CA
Santa Rosa CA

Roseville CA
Orangevale CA

lone CA
Cotati CA

Concord CA
Glencoe CA

Santa Rosa CA
Gustine CA

'89 Mustang
'11 Mustang

'69 Chevelle
'07 Corvette

'99 Sierra
'02 Mustang

'69 Nova
'00 Camaro

'65 Nova
'62 Nova

'7T1 Nova
'67 Mustang

'57 Chevy 210
'65 Chevelle

‘74 Luv
74 Vega

'67 Chevelle
'74 Ventura

'65 El Camino
'63 Nova SS

'69 Camaro
'67 Firebird

'63 Nova
'64 Fairlane

'94 Chevy S10
73 Vega

'65 El Camino
'72 Duster

'66 Chevelle
'69 Opel GT

'73 Camaro
'68 Chevy

'38 Chevy Sedan
'82 Camaro

'85 Mustang
'17 Dragster

'73 Nova
'75 Nova

'73 Nova
'67 Chevelle

'86 Mustang GT
'99 Sierra

'89 Mustang
'69 Chevelle

'74 Luv
'63 Nova

Ford 302
Ford 227

Chev 540
Chev 427
Ford 281

Chev 424
Chev 400

Dart 427
Merln 540

Chev 350
Ford 347

Chev 383
Chev 406

LS2 427
Chev 350

Chev 350
Chev 400
Chev 406

Chev 406
Pont 455

Chev 400
Ford 408

Chev
Chev 368

Chev 540
Dodg 440

Chev 555
Chev 406

Chev 565
Chev 496

Chev 540
SBC 406
Chev 305

Chev 432

Chev 432
Chev 350

Ford 302
Ford 302
Chev 540

LS2 427
Chev 400

6.75
8.47

6.54
6.45

8.49
8.20

6.53
6.81

6.71
6.44

8.27
8.24

1.72
6.65

6.67
7.58

8.64
6.79

6.75
6.59

6.23
6.68

6.71
7.05

6.55
6.62

6.50
6.77

6.26
6.43

5.72
6.07

5.86
6.09

7.32
6.06

6.55
6.80

6.54
8.64

7.80
8.49

6.78
6.50

6.67
6.71

0.020
0.079

0.024
0.053

0.052

-0.013

0.012
0.037

0.033
0.038

0.039

-0.032

0.002
0.117

0.079

-0.050

0.003
0.075

0.005
0.039

0.051
0.130

0.004
0.095

0.037

-0.056

0.071

-0.006

0.005

-0.010

0.060

-0.010

0.178
0.003

0.000

-0.030

0.022
0.502

0.060
0.074

0.048
0.079

0.009
0.040

0.164

-0.005

6.805
8.485

6.538
6.419

8.462
8.123

6.545
6.779

6.725
6.493

8.251
8.172

7.748
6.633

6.673
7.566

8.668
6.812

6.764
6.572

6.349
6.802

6.728
7.075

6.556
6.567

6.489
6.806

6.262
6.427

5.681
6.082

5.872
6.088

7.282
6.066

6.728
6.833

6.571
8.598

7.811
8.502

6.798
6.525

6.665
6.765

99.81
83.70

104.69
106.50

82.51
83.87

105.02
100.62

99.27
105.08

82.60
82.99

87.12
103.69

104.78
92.09

77.85
98.77

95.70
102.84

100.79
99.60

99.85
94.66

96.64
104.01

103.10
99.74

110.12
107.56

122.67
108.89

114.87
110.55

94.30
111.46

80.54
98.26

99.08
77.08

85.65
81.94

100.14
109.64

104.29
100.03



H731 Herk Usrey
762E Bill Bertram

738A Don Momi
206 Chris Neal

W769 Roger Phillips
B730 Robert Butler

787E Dennis Paz
F769 Tom Marchesano

J749 Mike Eling
R799 David Rudd

H768 Henry G Roberson
71 David Myhre

ROUND 4
W739 Adam Wertenberger
730X Ray Lucas

M723 Melissa Wright
738A Don Momi

J749 Mike Eling
W769 Roger Phillips

T87E Dennis Paz
1974 Jorge Valencia

H768 Henry G Roberson
H731 Herk Usrey

ROUND 5
J749 Mike Eling
M723 Melissa Wright

W739 Adam Wertenberger
787E Dennis Paz

H768 Henry G Roberson
BYE

ROUND 6
J749 Mike Eling
H768 Henry G Roberson

W739 Adam Wertenberger
BYE

FINALS
J749 Mike Eling
W739 Adam Wertenberger

Modesto CA
Loomis CA

Stockton CA
Roseville CA

Modesto CA
Citrus Heights CA

Stockton CA
Roseville CA

Rohnert Park CA
Wilton CA

N Highlands CA
Sheridan CA

lone CA
Concord CA

Roseville CA
Stockton CA

Rohnert Park CA
Modesto CA

Stockton CA
Santa Rosa CA

N Highlands CA
Modesto CA

Rohnert Park CA
Roseville CA

lone CA
Stockton CA

N Highlands CA

Rohnert Park CA
N Highlands CA

lone CA

Rohnert Park CA
lone CA

'65 Nova
'66 Chevelle

'38 Chevy Sedan
'57 Chevy 210

'69 Nova
'73 Camaro

'65 El Camino
'69 Camaro

'65 El Camino
'71 Nova

'85 Mustang
'94 Chevy S10

'86 Mustang GT
'89 Mustang

'73 Nova
'38 Chevy Sedan

'65 El Camino
'69 Nova

'65 El Camino
74 Luv

'85 Mustang
'65 Nova

'65 El Camino
'73 Nova

'86 Mustang GT
'65 El Camino

'85 Mustang

'65 El Camino
'85 Mustang

'86 Mustang GT

'65 El Camino
'86 Mustang GT

Dart 427
Chev 555

Chev 540
Chev 383

Chev 424
Chev 565

Chev 400
Chev 406

Chev 540
Chev 350

Chev

Ford 302
Ford 302

Chev 432
Chev 540

Chev 540
Chev 424

Chev 400
LS2 427

Dart 427

Chev 540
Chev 432

Ford 302
Chev 400

Chev 540

Ford 302

Chev 540
Ford 302

6.71
6.26

5.88
7.78

6.54
5.68

6.75
6.24

6.50
8.31

7.32
6.56

7.80
6.78

6.54
5.88

6.50
6.54

6.75
6.67

7.30
6.71

6.50
6.54

7.80
6.75

7.28

6.49
7.30

7.81

6.49
7.80

0.032
0.026

0.022
0.013

-0.022
-0.047

0.029
0.077

0.030
0.054

0.003
0.022

0.004
0.009

0.001
0.042

0.001
0.029

0.004
0.615

0.024
0.066

0.030
0.038

0.039
0.078

-0.025

0.014
0.035

0.104

0.057
0.056

6.715
6.296

5.885
7.759

6.548
5.749

6.816
6.269

6.512
8.270

7.301
6.536

7.820
6.769

6.542
5.853

6.502
6.538

6.842
8.513

7.263
6.611

6.489
6.529

7.808
6.762

7.280

6.504
7.283

6.519
7.773

101.00
109.64

112.52
87.82

105.04
122.11

93.29
108.40

100.17
82.83

89.86
101.36

84.22
100.63

102.09
116.41

100.31
105.25

86.57
104.71

93.33
101.59

102.85
103.17

86.26
99.54

94.47

101.38
88.95

100.02
85.95



Race 8 - Saturday, April 17, 2021

SPORTSMAN Elimination Results

ROUND 1

707R Robert Deitz Placerville Ca '67 Mustang Ford 347 12.96 0.129  12.996 103.63
B705 Bill Taggart Pacheco CA '01 Tortoise 17.45 -0.004 17540 79.81
71X Udo Richter Oakley CA '02 Mustang GT Ford 281 12.89 0.062 12916 95.79
AT11 Nish Andrews Anderson CA '17 Challenger Hemi 392 12.70 0.108  12.578 108.66
K731 Katy Caesar Citrus Heights CA '73 Nova Chev 385 1215 0.090 12.167 109.18
B710 Jonathan Barnes Valley Springs CA 70 Duster Dodg 318 12.98 0.133  13.141 102.90
7244 Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA '72 Comet Ford 302 13.48 0.039 13.470 95.59
314 Vince Pimentel Manteca CA '19 Corvette Chev 6.2 12.47 0027 12.358 116.48
907M Lester Cole Orangevale CA '70 Nova Chev 350 12.44 0.040 12.453 110.72
7089 Vas Mirdita Sacramento CA '68 Firebird Pont 400 12.13 0063 12119 111.23
710 Dennis Bowman Yuba City CA '68 Camaro Chev 350 12.91 0.092  12.908 100.21
598 Vincent Lazralich San Martin CA 19 Volt 15.85 0176 15814 8548
N725 Nick Bublitz Cotati CA '70 Chevelle Chev 502 12.02 0.023  12.053 104.26
909 Steven Good Sacramento CA '11 Mustang Ford 227 13.15 0063 13.142 105.77
R721 Greg Rudd Elk Grove CA '69 Mustang Ford 351 13.56 0.014 13.764  80.19
7109 Steve Skarry El Dorado Ca '79 El Camino Chev 5.7 16.10 0159 16.205 8125
815 Pam Skarry El Dorado CA '10 Highlander 15.45 0.098 15.457  90.99
R733 Bob Choisser Vacaville CA 73 Vega SBC 350 12.01 -0.006 12015 111.93
333 Ed Justi Pine Grove CA '67 LeMans 15.32 0.186  15.370  88.18
N740 Robert Cochran Orangevale CA '67 Chevelle Chev 350 13.72 0.028 13.706  96.51
206 Chris Neal Roseville CA '57 Chevy 210 Chev 383 12.32 0.074 12432 89.33
J320 John Osgood Il Ceres CA '15 Ram 1500 VM 3.2 16.49 0319 16.559 81.64
23 Neil Holcombe Concord CA '00 Camry 18.37 0.021  18.430 74.93
7834 DeAndre Fitzgerald Sacramento CA '06 Santa Fe Niss 18.70 0.081 18714 73.02
R799 David Rudd Wilton CA '71 Nova Chev 350 13.07 0.068 13.070 101.28
H724 Ryan Haluska Cotati CA '99 Sierra 13.37 0077 13378 98.86
333X Jeffrey Bagley Escalon CA '20 Corolla Toy 1.8 18.00 0.032 18.138 76.14
67 Collin Andrews Elverta CA '67 Nova Chev 350 13.95 0.055 13.834  90.67
1974X  Andrew Erickson Sacramento CA 'T4 Nova Chev 350 15.58 0.008 15.610 87.50
B736 Chris Swenson Roseville CA '02 Escalade EXT GM 6.0 16.55 0010 16421 8539
705Q Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang GT Ford 5.0 12.55 0.067 12.542 111.94
745 Richard Todd Stockton CA 72 Dart Dodg 318 15.95 0.092 15828 85.02
H768 Henry G Roberson N Highlands CA '84 Mustang Ford 306 12.00 -0.010 11.678 99.88
H757 Robert Harris Redbluff CA '69 Chevy PU Chev 350 12.47 -0.068 13197 79.29
J708 Brian Leasure Folsom CA '21 Camaro 12.56 0.046 12.949 112.50
149 Mark simmons San Jose CA '63 Nova Chev 357 12.20 -0.009 12584 101.26
255L Logan Pagano Travis AFB CA '00 Corvette 5.7L LS1 13.05 0.053 13.060 106.44
K781 Brian Kam Pacifica CA '02 Camaro Chev 12.38 -0.001 12495 108.60



H718 Richard L Hardy
2117 Scott McKenna

P7T11 Bill Purcell
BYE

ROUND 2
710 Dennis Bowman
907M Lester Cole

N725 Nick Bublitz
7244 Bob Beals

231 Neil Holcombe
206 Chris Neal

71X Udo Richter
333 Ed Justi

R799 David Rudd
705Q Phillip Topping

815 Pam Skarry
333X Jeffrey Bagley

255L Logan Pagano
R721 Greg Rudd

707R Robert Deitz
K731 Katy Caesar

J708 Brian Leasure
P711 Bill Purcell

H768 Henry G Roberson
H718 Richard L Hardy

1974X  Andrew Erickson
BYE

ROUND 3
71X Udo Richter
J708 Brian Leasure

707R Robert Deitz
N725 Nick Bublitz

255L Logan Pagano
231 Neil Holcombe

710 Dennis Bowman
R799 David Rudd

H768 Henry G Roberson
815 Pam Skarry

1974X  Andrew Erickson
BYE

ROUND 4
255L Logan Pagano
1974X  Andrew Erickson

H768 Henry G Roberson
710 Dennis Bowman

Tracy CA
Dublin CA

Modesto CA

Yuba City CA
Orangevale CA

Cotati CA
Rohnert Park CA

Concord CA
Roseville CA

Oakley CA
Pine Grove CA

Wilton CA
Saratoga CA

El Dorado CA
Escalon CA

Travis AFB CA
Elk Grove CA

Placerville Ca
Citrus Heights CA

Folsom CA
Modesto CA

N Highlands CA
Tracy CA

Sacramento CA

Oakley CA
Folsom CA

Placerville Ca
Cotati CA

Travis AFB CA
Concord CA

Yuba City CA
Wilton CA

N Highlands CA
El Dorado CA

Sacramento CA

Travis AFB CA
Sacramento CA

N Highlands CA
Yuba City CA

'T1 Vega
'94 Dakota

'68 Roadrunner

'68 Camaro
'70 Nova

'70 Chevelle
'72 Comet

'00 Camry
'57 Chevy 210

'02 Mustang GT
'67 LeMans

'7T1 Nova
'11 Mustang GT

'10 Highlander
'20 Corolla

'00 Corvette
'69 Mustang

'67 Mustang
‘73 Nova

'21 Camaro
'68 Roadrunner

'84 Mustang
‘71 Vega

'74 Nova

'02 Mustang GT
'21 Camaro

'67 Mustang
'70 Chevelle

'00 Corvette
'00 Camry

'68 Camaro
'71 Nova

'84 Mustang
'10 Highlander

'74 Nova

'00 Corvette
'74 Nova

'84 Mustang
'68 Camaro

Chev 355
Dodg 318

Ply 383

Chev 350
Chev 350

Chev 502
Ford 302
Chev 383
Ford 281
Chev 350
Ford 5.0
Toy 1.8

5.7L LS1
Ford 351

Ford 347
Chev 385
Ply 383

Ford 306
Chev 355

Chev 350

Ford 281
Ford 347
Chev 502
5.7L LS1
Chev 350
Chev 350

Ford 306

Chev 350

5.7L LS1
Chev 350

Ford 306
Chev 350

12.68
15.20

12.01

12.90
12.44

12.02
13.48

18.38
12.25

12.84
15.41

13.05
12.53

15.45
18.00

13.06
13.48

12.94
12.16

12.58
12.29

12.00
12.68

15.58

12.86
12.31

12.97
12.02

13.04
18.38

12.90
13.07

12.00
15.45

15.69

12.95
15.57

12.00
12.88

0.021

-0.040

-0.077

0.081
0.087

0.090

-0.032

0.091
0.059

0.065
0.201

0.015
0.102

0.356
0.641

0.055

-0.003

0.030
0.111

-0.044
-0.070

0.061
0.103

0.014

0.116

-0.042

0.075
0.098

0.098
0.080

0.054
0.060

0.028

-0.275

0.155

0.001

-0.100

0.034
0.062

12.752
15.209

12.443

12.933
12.485

11.927
13.455

18.403
12.312

12.940
15.376

13.126
12.462

15.494
17.920

12.925
13.678

13.017
12.157

12.314
12.352

12.066
12.715

15.730

12.841
12.449

13.015
12.050

12.922
18.244

12.811
12.964

12.202
15.433

16.577

12.903
15.544

12.010
12.863

105.33
88.29

108.85

100.49
109.73

112.91
96.69

75.30
107.80

98.00
84.58

97.99
110.55

85.61
76.16

107.34
98.86

102.43
106.34

114.53
101.84

104.14
104.96

86.00

105.25
114.49

103.79
103.93

101.90
76.41

105.07
102.35

83.88
91.06

87.53

107.85
87.73

106.27
102.82



71X Udo Richter
707R Robert Deitz

ROUND 5
255L Logan Pagano
71X Udo Richter

H768 Henry G Roberson
BYE

FINALS
H768 Henry G Roberson
2551 Logan Pagano

Oakley CA
Placerville Ca

Travis AFB CA
Oakley CA

N Highlands CA

N Highlands CA
Travis AFB CA

'02 Mustang GT
'67 Mustang

'00 Corvette
'02 Mustang GT

'84 Mustang

'84 Mustang
'00 Corvette

Ford 281
Ford 347

5.7L LS1
Ford 281

Ford 306

Ford 306
5.7L LS1

12.86
12.99

12.91

12.80

12.00
12.85

0.035

-0.012

0.002

-0.021

-0.006
-0.058

12.813
13.009

12.806

12.811

11.448
12.867

103.36
103.70

108.75

105.07

116.59
107.80



MOTORCYCLE Elimination Results

ROUND 1
[£]]
766

7887
750

722
7007

761
7009

3
41M

ROUND 2
7887
731

722
3

761
BYE

ROUND 3
722
761

7887
BYE

FINALS
722
7887

Don Caesar
Michael ONeil

Ladell Eutsey
Dean Mauriello

Everett Everhart
Randall Ditgen

Kenneth Machost
Mike Shaw

Steve Parker
Eric Oliver

Ladell Eutsey
Don Caesar

Everett Everhart
Steve Parker

Kenneth Machost

Everett Everhart
Kenneth Machost

Ladell Eutsey

Everett Everhart
Ladell Eutsey

Race 8 - Saturday, April 17, 2021

Citrus Heights CA
Sacramento CA

Sacramento CA
Placerville CA

Citrus Heights CA
W Sacramento CA

Sacramento CA
Turlock CA

Sacramento CA
Santa Rosa CA

Sacramento CA
Citrus Heights CA

Citrus Heights CA
Sacramento CA

Sacramento CA

Citrus Heights CA
Sacramento CA

Sacramento CA

Citrus Heights CA
Sacramento CA

'07 GSXR 1000
'00 Hayabusa

'06 GSXR
76 KZ 900

'05 ZX10R
'88 GSXR

'04 Hayabusa
'04 ZRX

'83 Honda
'00 Aprilla RSV

'06 GSXR
'07 GSXR 1000

'05 ZX10R
‘83 Honda

'04 Hayabusa

'05 ZX10R
'04 Hayabusa

'06 GSXR

'05 ZX10R
'06 GSXR

Suz 999
Suz 1397

Suz 998
Kaw 1015

Kaw 1000
Suz 1127

Suz 1299
Kaw 1164

Hon 1100
1000 cc

Suz 998
Suz 999

Kaw 1000
Hon 1100

Suz 1299

Kaw 1000
Suz 1299

Suz 998

Kaw 1000
Suz 998

9.12
8.59

9.35
10.82

9.00
9.50

9.04
10.58

10.85
10.63

9.35
9.12

8.90
10.85

9.04

8.90
9.24

9.35

8.95
9.35

0.037
0.077

0.073
0.224

0.079

-0.499

0.008
0.083

0.207

-0.060

0.089

-0.009

0.074
0.143

0.043

0.207
0.056

0.012

0.097
0.027

9.118
8.526

9.429
10.927

8.890
20.273

9.158
10.691

10.805
11.278

9.571
22.644

8.935
10.822

9.276

8.935
9.088

9.377

8.966
9.555

146.21
148.01

137.71
123.60

151.26
57.95

134.35
123.88

120.85
124.05

126.46
41.33

144.78
113.32

143.22

152.50
141.61

143.83

140.53
139.50



